
SCHOOL SPOTLIGHT 
QUARTER ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 

 

    

    

1,025,400

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

2,439,600

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

McArthur High School 
Address 6501 HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD, HOLLYWOOD 33024 
Location Num: 0241 
Board District: 1 
Board Member: Daniel P. Foganholi 
ADEFP Budget: $17,280,288 
Total Facilities Budget (Sum of Projects): $10,011,496 

PRIMARY RENOVATIONS P.001954-DEM McArthur HS - SMART Demolition of Bldgs 6 & 7 
CURRENT PHASE RISK LEVEL 

5B-Construction No Risk 

PROJECT UPDATE 
Pouring the concrete sidewalk was completed, pending chain link gate installation. Descoping of permanent fence and sodding was approved. The change order to remove the 
Asphalt found under the slab of building#6 was approved. Final inspections for Electrical, mechanical, roof have passed, pending egress, plumbing and building. 

PROJECT SCOPE 
Demolition of Building#6 Demolition of Building#7 Electrical panel and conduits relocation 
BUDGET 

Current Budget Actuals Remaining Budget 

Construction $867,560 $583,320 $284,240 

Contingency $157,840 $157,840 

Project Total: $1,025,400 $583,320 $442,080 

FLAG: 

PHASE 
2015 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2016 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2017 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2018 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2019 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2020 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2021 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2022 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2023 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2024 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2025 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2026 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

PROJECT PLANNING on 

HIRE DESIGNER on on on 

PROJECT DESIGN on on on on on on on on on on on on on on 

ACTIVE 
CONSTRUCTION 

on on on on 

CONSTRUCTION 
CLOSEOUT 

on 

PRIMARY RENOVATIONS P.002884 McArthur HS - Roofing Bldg 12, 13, 16-18, 21, 24-26 - SMART Program 
CURRENT PHASE RISK LEVEL 

5B-Construction No Risk 

PROJECT UPDATE 
The temp roofs for Bldgs 17, 18, 24, 25, and 26 have been installed. -The demo of the existing roof and installation of the temp roof for Bldg 21 is currently underway. 

PROJECT SCOPE 
Roofs carve-out, Bldgs. 12, 13, 16, 17, 18, 21, 24, 25 & 26 and their associated Mechanical Rooftop units. 
BUDGET 

Current Budget Actuals Remaining Budget 

Construction $2,210,335 $2,210,335 

Construction Mgmt $100,000 $100,000 $0 

Contingency $109,265 $109,265 

Consultants $20,000 $20,000 

Project Total: $2,439,600 $100,000 $2,339,600 

FLAG: 

PHASE 
2015 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2016 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2017 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2018 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2019 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2020 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2021 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2022 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2023 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2024 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2025 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2026 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

HIRE CONTRACTOR on 

ACTIVE 
CONSTRUCTION 

on on on on on on on on 

CONSTRUCTION 
CLOSEOUT 

on on 



SCHOOL SPOTLIGHT 
QUARTER ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 

 

McArthur High School 
Address 6501 HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD, HOLLYWOOD 33024 
Location Num: 0241 
Board District: 1 
Board Member: Daniel P. Foganholi 
ADEFP Budget: $17,280,288 
Total Facilities Budget (Sum of Projects): $10,011,496 

SCHOOL CHOICE ENHANCEMENT (SCEP) ATHLETICS 

CURRENT PHASE BUDGET SCOPE 
Weight RoomCOMPLETE $100,000 

DELIVERED MUSIC 
Golf carts, floor replacement for the mini gym, conference table, Reception SCOPE 
Unit, Chairs, Custom Plaque 382 Instruments delivered 

TECHNOLOGY 
SCOPE 
596 Items Delivered 



SCHOOL SPOTLIGHT 
QUARTER ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 

 

    

6,546,496

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

McArthur High School 
Address 6501 HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD, HOLLYWOOD 33024 
Location Num: 0241 
Board District: 1 
Board Member: Daniel P. Foganholi 
ADEFP Budget: $17,280,288 
Total Facilities Budget (Sum of Projects): $10,011,496 

PRIMARY RENOVATIONS P.001954 McArthur HS - SMART Program Renovations 
CURRENT PHASE RISK LEVEL 

5A-Construction 

PROJECT UPDATE 
Negotiation and finalizing the agreement. The final signed agreement was received on 9/26/2023. 

PROJECT SCOPE 
Fire Sprinklers: Buildings 2 & 3 Aluminum Store Front: Buildings 1, 2, & 20 Building Envelope Improvements (Roof, Window, Flooring): Buildings 1 - 4, 9 - 13, &15 - 27 Electrical 
Improvements: Buildings 1 - 5, 9 - 19, 21 - 27, &29. HVAC Improvements: Buildings 1 - 5, 10, 11, 13, 15, 16, 18, & 21 Media Center improvements: Building 5 STEM Lab Improvements: 
Building 21 Exterior Painting: Buildings 5, 9, 10, 12 - 30, 31-A, 31-B, 31-C, 32, & 33 Replacement of Buildings 6, 7, & 8 Safety / Security Upgrades 
BUDGET 

Current Budget Actuals Remaining Budget 

Design $1,242,868 $1,134,579 $108,289 

Construction $2,944,897 $7,637 $2,937,260 

FF&E and Technology $127,500 $14,534 $112,966 

Construction Mgmt $1,979,201 $1,748,982 $230,219 

Contingency $152,000 $152,000 

Consultants $67,030 $50,033 $16,997 

Utilities $33,000 $33,000 

Project Total: $6,546,496 $2,955,765 $3,590,731 

FLAG: 

PHASE 
2015 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2016 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2017 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2018 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2019 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2020 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2021 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2022 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2023 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2024 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2025 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2026 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

PROJECT PLANNING on 

HIRE DESIGNER on on on 

PROJECT DESIGN on on on on on on on on on on on on on on 

ACTIVE 
CONSTRUCTION 

on on on on on on on on 

CONSTRUCTION 
CLOSEOUT 

on 


	McArthur High School (2)
	McArthur High School (3)
	McArthur High School

